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Fastest Times of Day
Newcomers
Name Status Fastest Lap
Lewis McKinnon  7.356
Kevin Coker M 17.216
Cooper McKay  27.633
Mini Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Glenn Roberts M 7.283
William Coker M 8.968
Duane Coker M 14.308
Jeremy Wood M 16.169
Damian Coffey M 16.370
Logan Marten M 17.437
Stock Touring 21.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Hamish McKinnon M 9.612
Steve Thacker M 10.688
Matt McKinnon M 13.232
Phil Cresswell M 13.679
Caeli Grigsby M 14.298
Juniors  Jumps
Name Status Fastest Lap
Luke Hall M 5.858
William Coker M 7.936
Jackson Coombes M 17.767
Zach Hall M 19.183
Micro
Name Status Fastest Lap
Zach Hall M 9.270
Duane Coker M 11.416
Glenn Roberts M 12.520
Mark Hall M 13.132
Luke Hall M 18.447
Caeli Grigsby M 19.056
Rally Box Standard
Name Status Fastest Lap
Damian Coffey M 7.208
Aaron Keegan M 7.591
Taylor Newton Pratt M 9.699
Carl Acton M 18.073
2wd Buggy Stock 17.5
Name Status Fastest Lap
Wayne Shanks V 7.092
Dale Kilgour M 15.164
Kayne Stringer M 15.541
Thomas Deelstra M 15.563
Glenn Roberts M 16.003
Peter Signal M 16.397
Phil Cresswell M 16.590
Logan Marten M 16.674
Damian Coffey M 16.891
Gerard Hodgson M 16.957
Steve Thacker M 17.361
Jackson Coombes M 17.408
Bernard Cristobal M 18.748
2wd Buggy 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Taylor Newton Pratt M 7.412
Aaron Beetson M 14.994
Jared Coombes M 15.184
Shane Gunn M 15.214
Jeremy Wood M 15.254
Carl Acton M 15.553
Mike Russell M 15.652
Mark Hall M 15.771
Jarad Coombes M 15.802
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2WD SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Aaron Beetson M 15.534
Matt McKinnon M 16.396
Mike Russell M 16.527
Dale Kilgour M 16.938
Aaron Keegan M 17.795
Hamish McKinnon M 18.536
Bernard Cristobal M 19.254
2wd Truck 10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Peter Diaz V 8.273
Aaron Keegan M 14.826
Mike Russell M 15.399
Shane Gunn M 15.561
Jeremy Wood M 15.849
Kayne Stringer V 15.978
Phil Cresswell M 16.281
Peter Signal M 16.833
Gerard Hodgson M 17.065
Taylor Newton Pratt M 17.357
Jackson Coombes M 17.606
Bernard Cristobal M 17.936
Dale Kilgour M 22.240
4wd Buggy 8.5T/10.5T
Name Status Fastest Lap
Kevin Coker M 8.554
Peter Signal M 11.073
Aaron Beetson M 13.865
Jared Coombes M 14.671
Carl Acton M 14.968
Kayne Stringer M 15.158
Shane Gunn M 15.242
Thomas Deelstra M 15.457
Dale Kilgour M 15.675
Mark Hall M 15.774
Gerard Hodgson M 16.498
Steve Thacker M 16.739
Bernard Cristobal M 17.208
Newcomers (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Lewis McKinnon  14/5m5.653s
Kevin Coker M 3/1m22.735s
Cooper McKay  1/4m19.344s
Mini Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Wood M 18/5m13.029s
Glenn Roberts M 17/5m1.057s
Damian Coffey M 17/5m5.146s
Logan Marten M 16/5m18.673s
William Coker M 12/5m16.993s
Duane Coker M 11/5m22.990s
Stock Touring 21.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Matt McKinnon M 21/5m3.333s
Phil Cresswell M 20/5m6.905s
Caeli Grigsby M 20/5m7.282s
Steve Thacker M 20/5m8.856s
Hamish McKinnon M 20/5m13.893s
Juniors  Jumps (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Luke Hall M 17/5m0.103s
Jackson Coombes M 15/5m0.070s
Zach Hall M 13/5m8.057s
William Coker M 13/5m8.716s
Kevin Coker M 1/2m54.476s
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Micro (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Mark Hall M 16/5m13.387s
Glenn Roberts M 16/5m14.468s
Zach Hall M 14/5m14.104s
Caeli Grigsby M 13/5m1.746s
Luke Hall M 13/5m3.617s
Duane Coker M 2/4m53.110s
Rally Box Standard (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Carl Acton M 15/5m4.823s
Damian Coffey M 13/5m9.644s
Aaron Keegan M 13/5m17.565s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 12/5m15.406s
2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Wayne Shanks V 18/5m2.670s
Glenn Roberts M 18/5m14.453s
Peter Signal M 17/5m2.164s
Kayne Stringer M 17/5m2.599s
Thomas Deelstra M 17/5m3.237s
Dale Kilgour M 17/5m6.734s
Phil Cresswell M 17/5m20.745s
Logan Marten M 16/5m4.222s
Jackson Coombes M 16/5m15.474s
Gerard Hodgson M 16/5m16.560s
Bernard Cristobal M 15/5m4.159s
Steve Thacker M 15/5m8.294s
Damian Coffey M 14/4m45.020s
2wd Buggy 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jared Coombes M 19/5m12.908s
Shane Gunn M 19/5m15.993s
Carl Acton M 18/5m0.047s
Mike Russell M 18/5m5.127s
Jeremy Wood M 18/5m6.042s
Aaron Beetson M 18/5m13.267s
Jarad Coombes M 17/5m8.769s
Mark Hall M 17/5m15.895s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 14/5m26.679s
2WD SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 17/5m5.178s
Matt McKinnon M 17/5m12.890s
Mike Russell M 17/5m16.312s
Bernard Cristobal M 15/5m7.672s
Dale Kilgour M 15/5m8.512s
Hamish McKinnon M 13/5m1.768s
Aaron Keegan M 13/5m2.576s
2wd Truck 10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn M 18/5m0.597s
Mike Russell M 18/5m1.162s
Kayne Stringer V 18/5m22.124s
Jeremy Wood M 17/5m3.342s
Peter Signal M 17/5m6.839s
Gerard Hodgson M 17/5m23.235s
Phil Cresswell M 16/5m4.786s
Bernard Cristobal M 16/5m6.880s
Peter Diaz V 16/5m8.331s
Jackson Coombes M 16/5m15.052s
Taylor Newton Pratt M 15/5m27.796s
Aaron Keegan M 13/5m10.149s
Dale Kilgour M 2/5m1.948s
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4wd Buggy 8.5T/10.5T (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Aaron Beetson M 21/5m22.761s
Jared Coombes M 19/5m1.277s
Kayne Stringer M 19/5m10.091s
Carl Acton M 19/5m13.456s
Shane Gunn M 18/5m13.388s
Peter Signal M 18/5m15.296s
Dale Kilgour M 17/5m4.897s
Gerard Hodgson M 17/5m11.815s
Thomas Deelstra M 17/5m14.362s
Bernard Cristobal M 16/5m3.137s
Mark Hall M 16/5m4.413s
Steve Thacker M 15/5m9.781s
Kevin Coker M 10/4m52.920s

Results of All Rounds
Newcomers  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Lewis McKinnon (TQ)  11/4m53.204s 11/5m8.847s 14/5m5.653s 
2nd Kevin Coker (Q2) M 3/1m22.735s 0/0m0.000s 1/4m13.414s 
3rd Cooper McKay (Q3)  0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 1/4m19.344s 
Mini Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (Q2) M 17/5m2.038s 17/5m1.057s 16/5m0.624s 
2nd Jeremy Wood (TQ) M 17/5m4.038s 18/5m13.029s 16/5m11.766s 
3rd Damian Coffey (Q3) M 17/5m17.977s 17/5m5.146s 16/5m17.131s 
4th Logan Marten (Q4) M 16/5m18.673s 14/5m18.314s 14/5m20.166s 
5th William Coker (Q6) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 12/5m16.993s 
6th Duane Coker (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 5/4m43.594s 11/5m22.990s 
DNS  Wayne Shanks (Q7) V 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Stock Touring 21.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Matt McKinnon (TQ) M 21/5m7.111s 21/5m3.333s 20/5m4.607s 
2nd Hamish McKinnon (Q5) M 19/5m15.998s 18/5m2.064s 20/5m13.893s 
3rd Phil Cresswell (Q2) M 20/5m16.860s 20/5m6.905s 19/5m8.228s 
4th Caeli Grigsby (Q3) M 19/5m14.925s 20/5m7.282s 18/5m2.987s 
DNS  Steve Thacker (Q4) M 18/5m8.732s 20/5m8.856s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Mike Russell (Q6) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Stock Touring 21.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Michael Orme ???  
Juniors  Jumps  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Luke Hall (Q2) M 11/5m13.031s 14/5m1.889s 17/5m0.103s 
2nd Jackson Coombes (TQ) M 13/5m1.963s 15/5m0.070s 15/5m8.301s 
3rd Zach Hall (Q4) M 13/5m18.815s 12/5m14.283s 13/5m8.057s 
DNS  William Coker (Q3) M 13/5m8.716s 9/5m26.807s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Kevin Coker (Q5) M 1/4m12.630s 1/2m54.476s 0/0m0.000s 
Micro  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (Q2) M 16/5m14.468s 13/5m16.635s 15/5m1.539s 
2nd Mark Hall (TQ) M 15/5m6.039s 16/5m13.387s 15/5m18.762s 
3rd Caeli Grigsby (Q5) M 12/5m8.676s 0/0m0.000s 13/5m1.746s 
4th Zach Hall (Q3) M 11/5m8.196s 14/5m14.104s 13/5m18.222s 
5th Luke Hall (Q4) M 13/5m3.617s 13/5m15.852s 9/3m40.832s 
DNS  Duane Coker (Q6) M 2/4m53.110s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
Rally Box Standard  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (TQ) M 15/5m19.983s 15/5m4.823s 15/5m11.234s 
2nd Damian Coffey (Q2) M 13/5m10.996s 13/5m9.644s 13/5m19.356s 
3rd Taylor Newton Pratt (Q4) M 11/5m20.449s 0/0m0.000s 12/5m15.406s 
4th Aaron Keegan (Q3) M 11/5m5.974s 13/5m17.565s 11/5m2.662s 
DNS  William Coker (Q5) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Kayne Stringer (Q5) M 17/5m4.278s 17/5m13.247s 17/5m2.599s 
2nd Thomas Deelstra (Q4) M 17/5m3.581s 17/5m3.237s 17/5m8.211s 
3rd Glenn Roberts (Q2) M 17/5m5.203s 18/5m14.453s 17/5m12.669s 
4th Dale Kilgour (Q6) M 17/5m6.734s 17/5m14.042s 16/5m1.455s 
5th Wayne Shanks (TQ) V 18/5m2.670s 18/5m11.982s 16/5m4.095s 
6th Peter Signal (Q3) M 17/5m13.805s 17/5m2.164s 13/5m26.038s 
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2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Gerard Hodgson (Q10) M 16/5m22.006s 15/5m4.962s 16/5m16.560s 
2nd Phil Cresswell (Q7) M 14/5m6.190s 17/5m20.745s 15/5m0.650s 
3rd Jackson Coombes (Q9) M 12/4m54.510s 16/5m15.474s 14/5m6.148s 
4th Logan Marten (Q8) M 15/5m9.551s 16/5m4.222s 13/4m59.596s 
5th Damian Coffey (Q13) M 14/5m2.114s 14/4m45.020s 12/5m6.986s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q11) M 14/5m5.797s 15/5m4.159s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Steve Thacker (Q12) M 15/5m8.294s 13/4m42.769s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Buggy Stock 17.5 DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Brodie Cresswell ???  
2wd Buggy 10.5T  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (Q6) M 17/5m12.324s 17/5m5.585s 18/5m13.267s 
2nd Jared Coombes (TQ) M 0/0m0.000s 19/5m12.908s 17/5m9.395s 
3rd Mike Russell (Q4) M 17/5m11.138s 18/5m5.127s 17/5m10.615s 
4th Shane Gunn (Q2) M 17/5m8.529s 19/5m15.993s 17/5m11.232s 
5th Jeremy Wood (Q5) M 18/5m6.042s 18/5m12.611s 16/5m0.104s 
6th Mark Hall (Q8) M 16/5m1.295s 17/5m15.895s 16/5m7.422s 
7th Carl Acton (Q3) M 17/5m7.562s 18/5m0.047s 16/5m15.454s 
8th Taylor Newton Pratt (Q9) M 11/5m9.989s 11/5m19.496s 14/5m26.679s 
DNS  Jarad Coombes (Q7) M 17/5m8.769s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2WD SCT  
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mike Russell (Q3) M 16/5m6.402s 17/5m16.312s 16/5m12.809s 
2nd Matt McKinnon (Q2) M 16/5m16.443s 17/5m12.890s 15/5m4.782s 
3rd Dale Kilgour (Q5) M 14/5m0.388s 15/5m8.512s 14/5m6.573s 
4th Hamish McKinnon (Q6) M 12/5m4.780s 13/5m1.768s 13/5m4.354s 
5th Aaron Keegan (Q7) M 11/5m10.777s 13/5m2.576s 12/5m9.867s 
6th Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 17/5m23.794s 17/5m5.178s 10/3m10.970s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q4) M 14/5m21.997s 15/5m7.672s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Duane Coker (Q8) M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Truck 10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mike Russell (Q2) M 17/5m2.869s 18/5m1.162s 18/5m13.784s 
2nd Kayne Stringer (Q3) V 18/5m22.124s 17/5m5.876s 17/5m11.700s 
3rd Gerard Hodgson (Q5) M 15/5m13.510s 17/5m23.235s 16/5m14.686s 
4th Peter Signal (Q4) M 16/5m6.782s 17/5m6.839s 16/5m18.022s 
5th Phil Cresswell (Q6) M 16/5m5.631s 16/5m4.786s 14/5m2.204s 
6th Shane Gunn (TQ) M 18/5m3.649s 18/5m0.597s 8/2m40.368s 
2wd Truck 10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jeremy Wood (Q9) M 14/5m9.592s 16/5m9.189s 17/5m3.342s 
2nd Peter Diaz (Q8) V 16/5m8.331s 16/5m19.768s 15/5m3.768s 
3rd Taylor Newton Pratt (Q11) M 13/4m58.576s 15/5m27.796s 14/5m4.460s 
4th Jackson Coombes (Q10) M 16/5m15.052s 15/5m16.922s 13/5m18.529s 
5th Aaron Keegan (Q12) M 12/5m3.186s 13/5m10.149s 13/5m19.322s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q7) M 15/5m0.698s 16/5m6.880s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Dale Kilgour (Q13) M 2/5m1.948s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 
2wd Truck 10.5T DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Michael Orme ???  
4wd Buggy 8.5T/10.5T A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Aaron Beetson (TQ) M 19/5m3.950s 21/5m22.761s 19/5m13.242s 
2nd Kayne Stringer (Q3) M 19/5m10.091s 18/5m9.186s 18/5m2.363s 
3rd Carl Acton (Q4) M 19/5m13.456s 18/5m3.044s 18/5m8.485s 
4th Jared Coombes (Q2) M 19/5m7.383s 19/5m1.277s 18/5m12.883s 
5th Shane Gunn (Q5) M 18/5m13.388s 18/5m14.319s 17/5m2.282s 
6th Peter Signal (Q6) M 17/5m11.272s 18/5m15.296s 17/5m3.299s 
4wd Buggy 8.5T/10.5T B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mark Hall (Q11) M 16/5m14.648s 10/5m4.138s 16/5m4.413s 
2nd Gerard Hodgson (Q8) M 16/5m18.567s 17/5m11.815s 15/5m9.946s 
3rd Thomas Deelstra (Q9) M 17/5m14.362s 16/5m10.553s 13/5m9.500s 
4th Kevin Coker (Q13) M 10/4m55.536s 10/4m52.920s 8/4m55.144s 
5th Dale Kilgour (Q7) M 17/5m4.897s 17/5m6.188s 0/0m34.949s 
DNS  Bernard Cristobal (Q10) M 0/0m0.000s 16/5m3.137s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Steve Thacker (Q12) M 10/4m24.787s 15/5m9.781s 0/0m0.000s 
DNS  Duane Coker (Q14) M 0/1m21.767s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 


